

BIZ BULLETIN

NCC Q2 net profit rises 12.6% to ₹138 crore

Construction and infrastructure firm NCC Ltd on Tuesday reported a 12.6 per cent rise in net profit at Rs 137.54 crore for the quarter ended September 30, 2022. The company had posted a net profit after tax of Rs 122.05 crore in the year-ago period, NCC Ltd said in a filing to BSE.

Birla Corporation posts ₹56 crore loss in Q2

M P Birla group flagship company Birla Corporation Ltd (BCL) posted a loss of Rs 56 crore in the second quarter of the current fiscal against a net profit of Rs 86 crore in the same period previous financial year. Revenue of the company increased 19.3 per cent at Rs 2042 crore during the second quarter.

Tobacco player VST logs 22% sales growth in Q2

Tobacco and cigarette manufacturer VST Industries registered a 22 per cent growth in sales and logged 15.4 per cent growth in net profit in the quarter ended September 30, 2022. The operating margin of the company stood at 21.1 per cent despite inflationary pressures that increased overall expenses considerably.

Greenply Q2 net down 26% to ₹23.6 crore

Greenply Industries Limited on Tuesday reported a consolidated net profit of Rs 23.6 crore for the second quarter ended September 2022, a decline of 26 per cent over the corresponding quarter of the previous year.

Usha Martin net profit rises 7% to ₹45 crore

Wire ropes manufacturer Usha Martin on Tuesday posted an over 7 per cent growth in its standalone net profit to Rs 45.09 crore during the quarter ended September. The company had clocked a net profit of Rs 42.05 crore during the July-September period of preceding fiscal, it said in a BSE filing.

Salasar Techno Q2 consol PAT falls 25% to ₹7.5 crore

Salasar Techno Engineering Limited (STEL) has posted a 25 per cent fall in its consolidated net profit to Rs 7.51 crore in the September quarter on account of increased expenses.

BLS International Q2 PAT jumps 86% to ₹51 crore

BLS International on Tuesday said it has reported an 86 per cent jump in its net profit to Rs 51 crore in the quarter ended September 30 on the back of robust growth in visa and consular services.

MRF Q2 consol PAT dips 32% to ₹130 crore

New Delhi: Tyre maker MRF on Tuesday said its consolidated net profit declined by 32 per cent to Rs 130 crore for the second quarter ended September 30, on account of higher expenses.

The company had posted a net profit of Rs 190 crore in the July-September quarter of the previous fiscal.

Revenue from operations, however, rose to Rs 5,826 crore for the second quarter, as compared to Rs 4,908 crore in the year-ago period, MRF Ltd said in a regulatory filing.

The total expenses of the company rose to Rs 5,730 crore during the September quarter, up 21 per cent from Rs 4,741 crore in the corresponding quarter of last fiscal.

The company's board has declared an interim dividend of Rs 3 per share (30 per cent) for the financial year ending March 31, 2023, it added.

The tyre maker has fixed November 18, as the record date for the purpose of payment of interim dividend and payment will be done on or after December 2, 2022, MRF said. —Agencies

Hindalco arm Novelis net income drops 23% to \$183 mn in Sep qtr

New Delhi: Novelis Inc, the wholly-owned subsidiary of Hindalco Industries Ltd, on Tuesday reported a 23 per cent fall in net income to USD 183 million for the quarter ended September 30.

The company had posted a net income of USD 237 million in the corresponding period of the previous fiscal, Hindalco Industries said in a BSE filing.

However, the net sales of the company in the July-September quarter increased to USD 4,799 million from USD 4,119 million in the year-ago period, the filing said.

"Net income attributable to its common shareholder decreased 23 per cent versus the prior year to USD 183 million, while net income from continuing operations decreased 23 per cent to USD 184 million," the filing said. The company is a global provider of sustainable aluminium solutions and is into aluminium rolling and recycling. —PTI

GCPL Jul-Sep consol PAT falls 25% to ₹359 crore

New Delhi: FMCG major Godrej Consumer Products Ltd (GCPL) on Tuesday reported a decline of 25.06 per cent in its consolidated net profit at Rs 358.86 crore for the second quarter ended September.

It had posted a net profit of Rs 478.89 crore in the July-September quarter a year ago, GCPL said in a regulatory filing.

The revenue from the sale of products of the Godrej group's FMCG arm was up 7 per cent at Rs 3,364.45 crore during the quarter under review, as against Rs 3,143.61 crore in the corresponding period last fiscal.

GCPL's total expenses were 14.41 per cent up at Rs 2,951.38 crore in the September quarter. It was reported



at Rs 2,579.45 crore last year.

"Our overall EBITDA declined by 15 per cent driven by consumption of high cost inventory, upfront marketing investments and a weak performance in our Indonesia and Latin America & SAARC businesses. PAT without exceptional items and one-offs declined by 21 per cent," GCPL

Managing Director and CEO Sudhir Sitapati said.

The company's India revenue was up 8 per cent to Rs 1,985.03 crore in the September quarter from Rs 1,838.14 crore in the preceding year.

"From a category perspective, in India, we saw continued momentum in Personal Care, which grew by 18 per cent. Home Care grew by 2 per cent," he said.

Revenue from the Indonesian market was down 8.15 per cent to Rs 408.66 crore, as compared to Rs 444.93 crore in the previous year.

Its revenue from Africa (including Strength of Nature) market was up 15 per cent at Rs 858.66 crore over Rs 748.54 crore. —Agencies

RIL unit to build smart city near Gurugram

New Delhi: One of the four Japanese companies that are to be situated in a smart city being developed by an arm of Reliance Industries Ltd near Gurugram, has done ground-breaking for a medical devices unit.

"Model Economic Township Limited (MET City), a wholly owned subsidiary of Reliance Industries Limited (RIL) is de-

veloping a world class Greenfield Smart City near Gurugram, Haryana," billionaire Mukesh Ambani's firm said in a statement.

MET City is a Japan Industrial Township (JIT) and houses four leading Japanese companies in its integrated industrial township.

"Nihon Kohden, one of the 4 Japanese companies

and manufacturer of medical devices, recently did a ground-breaking ceremony on their plot at MET City," it said. "This facility of Nihon Kohden will be their largest manufacturing facility in India, and it will further enhance the position of MET City as a leading location for setting up companies in Haryana and North India." Panasonic, Den-

so and T-Suzuki are other Japanese companies in MET City.

On the occasion of this ground-breaking ceremony, S V Goyal, CEO, MET City, said, "With 400+ industrial customers, walk-to-work masterplan and world-class infrastructure, MET City today is one of the fastest growing greenfield smart city in North India." —Agencies

INDIANOIL'S PARIVARTAN - PRISON TO PRIDE CAMPAIGN

IOC felicitates int'l bronze winning chess team from Yerawada Prison

New Delhi: Indian Oil Corporation (IOC) Chairman S M Vaidya felicitated the six inmates from Yerawada Prison, Pune, who secured bronze medal for India at the recently concluded Intercontinental Chess for Freedom online championship for prisoners.

This was the first time the tournament witnessed the participation of Indian prison teams, who competed with more than 85 teams from 46 countries in the competition organised by World Chess Federation (FIDE), IOC said in a statement.



"The participating Indian teams were groomed and trained under IOC's 'Parivartan - Prison to Pride' initiative which is the brainchild of Vaidya," it said.

Vaidya also honoured Shivshankar Patil, Superintendent of Yerawada Prison and two other senior jail officials for supporting this unique cause.

Quona Capital announces ₹2,700 crore fund for EMs

New Delhi: Venture capital firm Quona Capital on Tuesday said it has closed its third fund at USD 332 million (about Rs 2,700 crore), which it will invest in emerging markets including India.

This is the third fund from Quona Capital since its inception, bringing the firm's aggregate committed capital to over USD 745 million (around Rs 6,078 crore).

"With 35 per cent of the global population and over 150 million small businesses, the Asia region hosts a very large proportion of the world's marginalised consumers and small businesses.

"The rapid digitisation of

Bosch consol PAT flat at ₹372 cr in Q2

New Delhi: Auto component major Bosch on Tuesday reported a flat consolidated net profit of Rs 372.4 crore for the second quarter ended September 30.

The company that is a supplier of technology and services in mobility solutions, industrial technology, consumer goods and energy had posted a net profit of Rs 372 crore in the July-September quarter of the previous fiscal.

Its revenue from operations rose to Rs 3,662 crore for the period under review compared to Rs 2,918 crore in the same period last fiscal.

"The surge in demand on the back of the continued recovery of the automotive market has contributed to a strong performance this quarter. We have witnessed robust topline growth, posting consistent profits over a low base in the same quarter of the previous year," Bosch Ltd Managing Director Soumitra Bhattacharya stated. Although semiconductor supplies have eased out relatively, the supply chain ecosystem itself continues to remain fragile, he added.

"Despite these uncertainties, including rising input costs, we expect to build on the strong performance of this quarter," Bhattacharya noted. —Agencies

Arvind's Q2 consol PAT up 80% to ₹125 cr

New Delhi: Leading textile manufacturer Arvind Ltd on Tuesday reported an increase of 79.07 per cent in its consolidated net profit of Rs 125.02 crore for the September quarter helped by gains from exceptional items.

The company had posted a net profit of Rs 69.58 crore in the year-ago period, it said in a regulatory filing.

Its revenue from operations was up 2.93 per cent at Rs 2,169.81 crore compared to Rs 2,107.97 crore in the corresponding period of the previous fiscal.

"Profit After Tax from continuing business and before the exceptional item was Rs 85 crore. Accounting for one-time items, PAT was reported at Rs 125 crore," Arvind said in its earning statement.

Arvind had a gain of Rs 40.52 crore from exceptional items, which includes profit on the sale of a subsidiary



and provision from the value of land in Gujarat.

Its total expenses were at Rs 2,072.45 crore, up 3.50 per cent in the September quarter of FY23 against Rs 2,002.31 crore a year ago.

Its revenue from textiles was up 1.88 per cent at Rs 1,758.98 crore from Rs 1,726.49 crore in the July-September period of the last year.

"Overall textile revenues grew by 3 per cent as Woven and Knits volumes held steady. Higher price realisation helped hold unit margins, though it suffered in percentage terms," it said. —Agencies

Vigilance Awareness Week observed at CGST Mumbai South Commissionerate

Mumbai: CGST Mumbai South Commissionerate observed the birth anniversary of Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel as Vigilance Awareness Week with the theme "Corruption Free India for a Developed Nation".

At the onset, officers and staff of Mumbai South took the integrity pledge at the head office in Air India Building, and the offices at Meher Building and Old Customs house.

On November 1, a seminar on "Corruption Free India for a Developed Nation" was organised at the Air India Auditorium. Retired judge Ambadas Joshi, Goa Lokayukta, delivered the keynote address on

the theme and shared his thoughts on various aspects of combatting corruption.

DK Srinivas, Chief Commissioner CGST Mumbai Zone, U Niranjan, Principal Commissioner Mumbai South CGST Commissionerate and P Mohan Rao, Commissioner Audit I Mumbai Commissionerate were among others present. Various aspects such as political, economic, and social causes of corruption and its adverse impact on the economy were highlighted by the speakers. Further, steps taken by the ministry and the department in tackling this menace on a macro and micro level were also enumerated. —FPI Bureau

To Place your Tender / Notice / Obituary Ads.

Tenders/ Notices/ Obituary

FREE PRESS JOURNAL नव शक्ति

Please mail us at: ad@fpj.co.in, mail@fpj.co.in

022-69028000/07777061799

Edel Land Limited			
Corporate Identity Number- U74900MH2008PLC287466			
Regd. Off: Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kirool Road, Kurla West Mumbai - 400070			
Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 (₹ in crores)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	
1 Total income from operations	251.85	281.22	988.53
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.42)	(44.22)	(113.60)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.42)	(44.22)	(113.60)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.98	(73.22)	(135.16)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	20.97	(73.22)	(135.11)
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	18.45	18.39	18.45
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(494.43)	(400.77)	(511.59)
8 Securities Premium	163.74	163.74	163.74
9 Net worth	513.40	109.17	497.42
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,203.43	3,073.52	2,889.22
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares*	0.00	-	0.00
12 Debt Equity Ratio	6.24	28.15	5.81
13 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)			
- Basic (Not annualised for quarter)	3.46	(22.69)	(38.53)
- Diluted (Not annualised for quarter)	3.46	(22.69)	(38.53)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	6.70	6.70	6.70
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	105.14	105.14	105.14
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) ¹ (Not annualised for quarter)	0.17	0.09	0.26
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ² (Not annualised for quarter)	0.91	0.83	0.73

¹DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest Expense + Principal repayment of Debt securities, Borrowings other than debt securities, Inter-corporate deposits, Subordinated liabilities in next six months)

²ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

*Indicates amount less than ₹ 50,000

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website - <https://ecap.edelweissfn.com>.
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Wholesale Debt Segment of BSE Limited and the Company's website - <https://ecap.edelweissfn.com>.
- The above financial results of Edel Land Limited ('the Company') for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 8, 2022.
- The above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 of the Company have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the Auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Mayank Toshniwal
Executive Director
DIN: 07030634

Mumbai, November 8, 2022.

BAJAJ Electricals							
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022							
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	122,554	122,912	130,202	245,466	215,887	481,301
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) *	8,429	5,670	7,925	14,099	4,784	17,952
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) *	8,429	5,670	7,925	14,099	4,784	16,629
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) *	6,200	4,119	6,255	10,319	3,758	12,441
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,289	4,079	6,548	10,368	4,088	13,011
6	Equity Share Capital						2,297
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						170,049
8	Networth						172,083
9	Earnings per share after exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of ₹ 2/-)						
	Basic :	5.39	3.59	5.45	8.98	3.28	10.85
	Diluted :	5.38	3.57	5.43	8.96	3.26	10.81
	Earnings per share before exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of ₹ 2/-)						
	Basic :	5.39	3.59	5.45	8.98	3.28	11.71
	Diluted :	5.38	3.57	5.43	8.96	3.26	11.67

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)**	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)**	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)**	
1	Total income from operations	122,035	122,356	129,656	244,391	214,851	478,819
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,618	5,997	7,855	14,615	5,330	17,861
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,390	4,445	6,193	10,835	4,309	13,678

*Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

** Restated pursuant to merger

The above information has been extracted from the detailed consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2022, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bajajelectricals.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
for **Bajaj Electricals Limited**

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 8, 2022

Shekhar Bajaj
Chairman

CIN : L31500MH1938PLC009887 | Registered Office: 45/47, Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai -400 001
Telephone : 022-61497000 | Website : <http://www.bajajelectricals.com> | Email : legal@bajajelectricals.com

CONSUMER APPLIANCES | LIGHTING | EPC



An RPL Company

केईसी इंटरनॅशनल लिमिटेड

सीआयएन - एल४५२००एमएच२००५पीएलसी१५२०६१

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : आरपीजी हाऊस, ४६३, डॉ. अनी बेडंत रोड, वरळी, मुंबई - ४०००३०.

दूर. क्र. : ०२२-६६६७०२००, फॅक्स क्र. : ०२२-६६६७०२८७,

वेबसाईट: www.kecprg.com, ईमेल: investorpoint@kecprg.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षाकरिता एकत्रित अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

रु. कोटी मध्ये

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष	
	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२१ (अलेखापरिहित)	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१ मार्च, २०२२ (लेखापरिहित)
१ प्रवर्तनातून महसुल	४,०६४.००	३,५८७.४६	७,३८२.०८	१३,७४२.२६
२ अपवादात्मक बाबी आणि कर पूर्व निव्वळ नफा	२६.५७	१४४.४९	६३.६८	४४३.०७
३ अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर व करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा	२६.५७	१००.७७	६३.६८	३९९.४३
४ कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर व करानंतर)	५५.२४	८०.२९	८६.२६	३३२.०८
५ कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करानंतर) धरून)	८८.६६	८०.४६	१३६.३६	३६३.०५
६ भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य प्रत्येकी रु. २/-)	५१.४२	५१.४२	५१.४२	५१.४२
७ इतर इक्विटी				३,५६८.५९
८ मूलभूत/सौम्यिकृत प्रति समभाग प्रामी (स्वयं) मालकांना देय (अवार्शिक)	२.१५	३.१२	३.३६	१२.९२
(दर्शनी मूल्य प्रत्येकी रु. २/-) -अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी व नंतर (अवार्शिक)				

टिपा :

- केईसी इंटरनॅशनल लिमिटेड तिच्या शाखा, संयुक्तपणे नियंत्रित प्रचालने ("कंपनी") आणि तिच्या उपकंपन्यां (एकत्र उद्देश्ये 'ग्रुप') चे वरील निष्कर्ष ०७ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबंधित बैठकांमध्ये लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले व संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले. कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या कालावधीकरिता वरील एकत्रित वित्तीय अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे "मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन" केले आहे.
- कंपनीच्या अलिप्त अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांची माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे :-

रु. कोटी मध्ये

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष	
	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२१ (अलेखापरिहित)	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१ मार्च, २०२२ (लेखापरिहित)
प्रवर्तनातून महसुल	३,७३५.७०	३,३५६.९७	६,५८४.३४	१२,५७३.२७
करपूर्व नफा	३९.१४	१८०.३८	१७५.३८	६१२.८६
करानंतर नफा	३५.८१	१३२.१२	१३६.१०	४३४.४४

- वरील माहिती म्हणजे सुधारित सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वयर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या एकत्रित अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे वेबसाईट्स म्हणजेच www.nseindia.com व www.bseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट म्हणजेच www.kecprg.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

केईसी इंटरनॅशनल लिमिटेडसाठी

सही/-

विमल केजरीवाल

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक व सीईओ

डीआयएन : ००२६९८१

ठिकाण: मुंबई

दिनांक : ०७ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२

आम्हाला भेट द्या - www.kecprg.com



३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि सहामाहीसाठीचे एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

(प्रति समभाग डेटा व्यतिरिक्त रु लाखांमध्ये)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली सहामाही		संपलेले वर्ष (लेखापरिहित)
		३०.०९.२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३०.०६.२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३०.०९.२१ (अलेखापरिहित)	३०.०९.२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३०.०९.२१ (अलेखापरिहित)	
१	कामकाजांपासून एकूण उत्पन्न	१२२,५५४	१२२,९१२	१३०,२०२	२४५,४६६	२१५,८८७	४८१,३०९
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबीपूर्वी)*	८,४२९	५,६७०	७,९२५	१४,०९९	४,७८४	१७,९५२
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबीनंतर)*	८,४२९	५,६७०	७,९२५	१४,०९९	४,७८४	१६,६२९
४	कालावधीसाठी करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबीनंतर)*	६,२००	४,९९९	६,२५५	१०,३९९	३,७५८	१२,४४९
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न [कालावधीसाठी (करपश्चात) नफा/(तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात) यांनी युक्त]	६,२८९	४,०७९	६,५४८	१०,३६८	४,०८८	१३,०९९
६	समभाग भांडवल						२,२९७
७	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वगळून) मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिहित तालेबंदामध्ये दर्शवण्यात आल्याप्रमाणे						१७०,०४९
८	निव्वळ मूल्य						१७२,०८३
९	प्रति समभागावरील उत्पन्न अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर (वार्षिकीकृत नाही) (२/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)						
	मूलभूत :	५.३९	३.५९	५.४५	८.९८	३.२८	१०.८५
	सौम्यिकृत :	५.३८	३.५७	५.४३	८.९६	३.२६	१०.८५
	प्रति समभागावरील उत्पन्न अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्वी (वार्षिकीकृत नाही) (२/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)						
	मूलभूत :	५.३९	३.५९	५.४५	८.९८	३.२८	११.७९
	सौम्यिकृत :	५.३८	३.५७	५.४३	८.९६	३.२६	११.६७

स्वतंत्र वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे महत्त्वपूर्ण आकडे

(रु लाखांमध्ये)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली सहामाही		संपलेले वर्ष (लेखापरिहित)**
		३०.०९.२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३०.०६.२२ (अलेखापरिहित)**	३०.०९.२१ (अलेखापरिहित)**	३०.०९.२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३०.०९.२१ (अलेखापरिहित)**	
१	कामकाजांपासून एकूण उत्पन्न	१२२,०३५	१२२,३५६	१२९,६५६	२४४,८५५	२१४,८५९	४७८,८९९
२	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबीनंतर)	८,६९८	५,९९७	७,८५५	१४,६९५	५,३३०	१७,८६९
३	कालावधीसाठी करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबीनंतर)	६,३९०	४,४४५	६,९९३	१०,८३५	४,३०९	१३,६७८

*नफा आणि तोटा विवरणपत्रातील अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबी भारतीय लेखा मानक नियम/ लेखा मानक नियम, जे लागू असेल त्यानुसार समायोजित आहेत.

**विलीनीकरण अनुषंगाने पुनर्नमूद

वरील माहिती ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठीच्या कालावधीसाठी तपशीलवार एकत्रीकृत अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षावरून, जे लेखासमितीने पुनर्विलोकित केलेले आहेत, संचालक मंडळाने मान्य केलेले आहेत आणि सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वयर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ च्या अनुसार स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेले आहेत, घेतलेली आहे. सदर वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे पूर्ण प्रामुख्य स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.nseindia.com आणि www.bseindia.com या वेबसाईटवर आणि कंपनीच्या www.bajajelectricals.com या वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशाने

बजाज इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लिमिटेड करिता

शेखर बजाज

अध्यक्ष

स्थळ: मुंबई

दिनांक: ८ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२

CIN : L31500MH1938PLC009887 | नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ४५-४७, वीर नरिमन रोड, मुंबई - ४०० ००१

दूरध्वनी क्र. : ०२२-६९४९ ७००० | वेबसाईट: <http://www.bajajelectricals.com> | ईमेल : legal@bajajelectricals.com

कॅड्युमर अप्लायन्सेस

लायटिंग

इपीसी

...continued from previous page.

In case of any revision to the Price Band, the Bid/Offer Period will be extended by at least three additional Working Days after such revision in the Price Band, subject to the Bid/Offer Period not exceeding 10 Working Days. In cases of force majeure, banking strike or similar circumstances, our Company and the Selling Shareholders may, in consultation with the BRLMs, for reasons to be recorded in writing, extend the Bid / Offer Period for a minimum of three Working Days, subject to the Bid / Offer Period not exceeding 10 Working Days. Any revision in the Price Band and the revised Bid/Offer Period, if applicable, will be widely disseminated by notification to the Stock Exchanges, by issuing a public notice, and also by indicating the change on the respective websites of the BRLMs and at the terminals of the Syndicate Member(s) and by intimation to the Designated Intermediaries of the Sponsor Bank, as applicable.

This is an Offer in terms of Rule 19(2)(b) of the SCRR, read with Regulation 31 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations. The Offer is being made through the Book Building Process in terms of Regulation 6 (1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, wherein not more than 50% of the Offer shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Qualified Institutional Buyers ("QIBs" and such portion, the "QIB Portion"), provided that our Company and the Selling Shareholders, in consultation with the BRLMs, may allocate up to 60% of the QIB Portion to Anchor Investors on a discretionary basis ("Anchor Investor Portion"), out of which one-third shall be reserved for domestic Mutual Funds only, subject to valid Bids being received from domestic Mutual Funds at or above the price at which allocation is made to Anchor Investors ("Anchor Investor Allocation Price"), in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations. In the event of under-subscription, or non-allocation in the Anchor Investor Portion, the balance Equity Shares shall be added to the QIB Portion (excluding the Anchor Investor Portion) ("Net QIB Portion"). Further, 5% of the Net QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Mutual Funds only, and the remainder of the Net QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to all QIB Bidders, including Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received from them at or above the Offer Price. However, if the aggregate demand from Mutual Funds is less than 5% of the Net QIB Portion, the balance Equity Shares available for allocation in the Mutual Fund Portion will be added to the remaining Net QIB Portion for proportionate allocation to QIBs. Further, not less than 15% of the Offer shall be available for allocation to Non-Institutional Bidders and (out of which one third shall be reserved for Bidders with Bids exceeding ₹ 200,000 up to ₹ 1 million and two-thirds shall be reserved for Bidders with Bids exceeding ₹ 1 million) and not less than 35% of the Offer shall be available for allocation to Retail Individual Bidders in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations, subject to valid Bids being received from them at or above the Offer Price. All potential Bidders (except Anchor Investors) are mandatorily required to utilize the Application Supported by Blocked Amount ("ASBA") process by providing details of their respective ASBA accounts and UPI ID in case of UPI Bidders using the UPI Mechanism, as applicable, pursuant to which their corresponding Bid Amount will be blocked by the Self

Certified Syndicate Banks ("SCSBs") or by the Sponsor Bank under the UPI Mechanism, as the case may be, to the extent of the respective Bid Amounts. Anchor Investors are not permitted to participate in the Offer through the ASBA Process. For further details, see "Offer Procedure" on page 511 of the RHP.

Bidders/Applicants should ensure that their PAN is linked with Aadhaar and are in compliance with CBDT notification dated June 25, 2021.

CONTENTS OF THE MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION OF THE COMPANY AS REGARDS ITS OBJECTS: For information on the main objects of the Company, please see the section "History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 228 of the RHP. The Memorandum of Association of the Company is a material document for inspection in relation to the Offer. For further details, please see the section entitled "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" on page 548 of the RHP.

LIABILITY OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY: Limited by shares

AMOUNT OF SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE: As on the date of the RHP, the authorised share capital of the Company is ₹ 2,353,000,000 divided into 235,300,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each and ₹ 4,200,000 divided into 420,000 Preference Shares of face value ₹10 each. The authorised share capital of our Company upon consummation of the Toccata Scheme will be 428,000,000 Equity Shares of face value ₹10 each and 420,000 preference shares of face value ₹10 each. There will be no changes to the issued, subscribed, and paid-up share capital of our Company. The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company is ₹ 1,035,262,220 divided into 103,526,222 Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each. For details, please see the

section entitled "Capital Structure" beginning on page 95 of the RHP.

NAMES OF THE INITIAL SIGNATORIES TO THE MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION OF THE COMPANY AND THE NUMBER OF EQUITY SHARES SUBSCRIBED BY THEM: The initial signatories to the Memorandum of Association are Boman Rustom Irani (25 equity shares of ₹10 each) and Tehmtan Irani (25 equity shares of ₹10 each). For details of the share capital history and capital structure of our Company, please see the section entitled "Capital Structure" beginning on page 95 of the RHP.

LISTING: The Equity Shares, once offered through the Red Herring Prospectus are proposed to be listed on the Stock Exchanges. Our Company has received "in-principle" approvals from BSE and NSE for the listing of the Equity Shares pursuant to letters dated August 8, 2022, each. For the purposes of the Offer, the Designated Stock Exchange shall be BSE Limited. A signed copy of the Red Herring Prospectus and the Prospectus shall be filed with the RoC in accordance with Sections 26(4) and 32 of the Companies Act, 2013. For further details of the material contracts and documents available for inspection from the date of the Red Herring Prospectus until the Bid/Offer Closing Date, see "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" on page 548 of the RHP.

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ("SEBI"): SEBI only gives its observations on the offer documents and this does not constitute approval of either the Offer or the specified securities or the offer document. The investors are advised to refer to page 487 of the RHP for the full text of the disclaimer clause of SEBI.

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF BSE (DESIGNATED STOCK EXCHANGE): It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by BSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the RHP has been cleared or approved by BSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the RHP. The investors are advised to refer to page 494 of the RHP for the full text of the disclaimer clause of BSE.

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF NSE: It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by NSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Offer Document has been cleared or approved by NSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the Offer Document. The investors are advised to refer to page 495 of the RHP for the full text of the disclaimer clause of NSE.

GENERAL RISKS: Investments in equity and equity-related securities involve a degree of risk and investors should not invest any funds in the Offer unless they can afford to take the risk of losing their investment. Investors are advised to read the risk factors carefully before taking an investment decision in the Offer. For taking an investment decision, investors must rely on their own examination of our Company and the Offer, including the risks involved. The Equity Shares in the Offer have not been recommended or approved by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), nor does SEBI guarantee the accuracy or adequacy of the contents of the Red Herring Prospectus. Specific attention of the investors is invited to "Risk Factors" on page 34 of the RHP.

THE EQUITY SHARES OF OUR COMPANY WILL GET LISTED ON MAIN BOARD PLATFORM OF BSE AND NSE

ASBA Simple, Safe, Smart way of Application!!!

Applications supported by blocked amount (ASBA) is a better way of applying to issues by simply blocking the fund in the bank account. For further details, check section on ASBA.

Mandatory in public issues. No cheque will be accepted.



UPI-Now available in ASBA for all individual investors applying in public issues where the application amount is up to ₹ 500,000, applying through Registered Brokers, Syndicate, DPs & RTAs. Retail Individual Investors and Non-Institutional Bidders also have the option to submit the application directly to the ASBA Bank (SCSBs) or to use the facility of linked online trading, demat and bank account. Investors are required to ensure that the bank account used for bidding is linked to their PAN. Bidders must ensure that their PAN is linked with Aadhaar and are in compliance with CBDT notification dated February 13, 2020 and press release dated June 25, 2021

ASBA has to be availed by all the investors except anchor investors. UPI may be availed by Retail Individual Investors. For details on the ASBA and UPI process, please refer to the details given in ASBA form and abridged prospectus and also please refer to the section "Offer Procedure" beginning on page 511 of the RHP. The process is also available on the website of Association of Investment Bankers of India ("AIBI") and BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE"), and together with BSE, the "Stock Exchanges" and in the General Information Document. ASBA bid-cum-application forms can be downloaded from the websites of Stock Exchanges and can be obtained from the list of banks that is displayed on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/other/OtherAction.do?doRecognisedDF=yes&intmid=35 and <https://www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/other/OtherAction.do?doRecognisedDF=yes&intmid=43>, respectively as updated from time to time. For the list of UPI apps and banks live on IPO, please refer to the link: www.sebi.gov.in. UPI Bidders Bidding using the UPI mechanism may apply through the SCSBs and mobile applications whose names appear on the website of SEBI, as updated from time to time. Axis Bank Limited and Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited has been appointed as the Sponsor Banks for the Offer, in accordance with the requirements of the SEBI Circular dated November 1, 2018 as amended. For offer related queries, please contact the BRLMs on their respective email IDs as mentioned below. For UPI related queries, investors can contact NPCI at the toll free number: 18001201740 and mail ID: ipo.upi@npci.org.in.

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGERS		REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER	Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
			Bimal K Nanda 702, Natraj, MV Road Junction, Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91(22) 6676 6888 E-mail: cs@rustomjee.com
Axis Capital Limited 1 st floor, Axis House C-2 Wadia International Centre, P.B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 4325 2183 E-mail: rustomjee.ipo@axiscap.in Investor Grievance ID: complaints@axiscap.in Website: www.axiscapital.co.in Contact Person: Pratik Pednekar / Pavan Naik SEBI Registration No.: INM000012029	Credit Suisse Securities (India) Private Limited 9 th Floor, Cejaj House Plot F, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91 22 6777 3885 E-mail: list.rustomjeeipo@credit-suisse.com Investor grievance e-mail: list.gicellmer-bnkg@credit-suisse.com Website: https://www.credit-suisse.com/in/en/investment-banking-apac/investment-banking-in-india/ipo.html Contact person: Ish Sahai SEBI Registration no.: INM000011161	Link Intime India Private Limited C-101, 1 st Floor, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083, Maharashtra, India. Telephone: +91 22 4918 6200 / +91 810 811 4949 E-mail: rustomjee.ipo@linkintime.co.in Investor grievance E-mail: rustomjee.ipo@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.com Contact Person: Shanti Gopalakrishnan SEBI Registration No.: INR000004058	Investors may contact the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer or the Registrar to the Offer in case of any pre-Offer or post-Offer related grievances including non-receipt of letters of Allotment, non-credit of Allotted Equity Shares in the respective beneficiary account, non-receipt of refund orders or non-receipt of funds by electronic mode, etc. For all Offer related queries and for redressal of complaints, Investors may also write to the BRLMs.

AVAILABILITY OF THE RHP: Investors are advised to refer to the RHP and the "Risk Factors" beginning on page 34 of the RHP, before applying in the Offer. A copy of the RHP shall be available on website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in and is available on the websites of the BRLMs, i.e. Axis Capital Limited and Credit Suisse Securities (India) Private Limited at www.axiscapital.co.in and <https://www.credit-suisse.com/in/en/investment-banking-apac/investment-banking-in-india/ipo.html>, respectively and on the websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia](http://www.bseindia.com)